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Made in UK

Manufacturer/Fabricant 
Mölnlycke Health Care AB
Gamlestadsvägen 3C, Box 13080,

www.molnlycke.com

 SE-402 52 Göteborg, Sweden   

USA  1-800-882-4582
Canada  1-800-494-5134

25°C
77°F

Contains natural 
rubber latex

See instructions for use
Voyez le mode d’emploi

Upper temperature limit
Température supérieure
limite

1m / 1.09 yards

SIZE
B S
C M S
D L M S/M S
E  L M/L M 
F    L S
G    XL M
        
    

1m / 1.09 yards
Mölnlycke Health Care, Gamlestadsvägen 3C, SE-402 52, Göteborg.

PMS 361

PMS Cool Grey 10

Cutter

Varnish free

Colour information

GElasticated Tubular Bandage BP Type A
• Easy to apply • Stays in place
Provides firm support for sprains, strains and 
swelling in adults, adolescents and children. 
Instructions for use: Consult size guide. Cut the 
bandage to twice the length of the affected limb, 
if required make 2 slits for a thumb hole. Pull 
over the limb, then double back.  Disposal 
should be handled in accordance with local 
procedures. 
Precautions · Do not use Tubigrip if known 
hypersensitivity to the fibre content.  If your 
condition worsens stop use and consult a health 
care professional.  Keep clean, if soiled discard 
and replace bandage.  If any serious incident 
occurs in relation to the use of Tubigrip, it should 
be reported to Mölnlycke Health Care. 
Fibre Content: Cotton, Elastodiene and Polyester
Caution: This product contains natural rubber 
latex which may cause allergic reactions, 
including anaphylactic responses.

KBandage tubulaire élastique  
• Facile à appliquer  • Reste en place 
Assure un soutien ferme en cas de foulure, 
d'entorse ou d'œdème chez les adultes, les 
adolescents et les enfants. Mode d'emploi: 
Consulter le guide des tailles.  Couper le 
bandage à une longueur égale à deux fois la 
longueur du membre concerné, si nécessaire, 
faire 2 fentes pour le passage des pouces.  
Enfilez le bandage sur le membre puis 
doublez-le en le retournant. L'élimination doit 
être effectuée conformément aux normes 
environnementales en vigueur. 
Précautions d’emploi: Ne pas utiliser Tubigrip 
en cas d'hypersensibilité connue à la 
composition des fibres.  Si votre état se dégrade, 
cessez d'utiliser le produit et consultez un 
professionnel de la santé. Garder la bandage 
propre, s'il est souillé, le jeter et le remplacer. 
En cas d’incident grave dans le cadre de 
l’utilisation de Tubigrip, le signaler à Mölnlycke 
Health Care. Composition des fibres : coton, 
élastodiène et polyester.
Attention: Ce produit contient du latex de 
caoutchouc naturel, susceptible d'entraîner des 
réactions allergiques, y compris des réactions 
anaphylactiques.
 
JElastisoitu putkiside
• Helppo asettaa paikalleen  • Pysyy paikallaan
Tarjoaa vakaan tuen nyrjähdyksille, 
revähdyksille ja turvotukselle aikuisilla 
ja lapsilla. Käyttöohjeet: Katso koko-ohje.  
Leikkaa side kaksi kertaa hoidettavan raajan 
pituiseksi ja tee tarvittaessa kaksi viiltoa 
peukalon reikää varten. Vedä raajan päälle ja 
taita kahtia taakse päin  Hävittäminen tulee 
tehdä paikallisten ympäristömääräysten 
mukaan.
Huomioitavaa: Tubigrip-sidettä ei saa 
käyttää potilailla, joiden tiedetään olevan 
allergisia joillekin kuidun komponenteista.  
Jos tila pahenee, keskeytä käyttö ja ota 
yhteyttä terveydenhoidon ammattilaiseen. 
Pidä puhtaana. Hävitä ja vaihda likaantunut 

side. Jos Tubigripin käytön yhteydessä ilmenee 
vakavia haittavaikutuksia, siitä on ilmoitettava 
Mölnlycke Health Carelle.
Kuitusisältö: puuvilla, elastodieeni ja polyesteri
Varoitus: Tuote sisältää luonnonkumilateksia, 
joka saattaa aiheuttaa allergisen reaktion kuten 
anafylaktisen reaktion.

eElastiskt tubbandage
• Enkelt att applicera • Håller sig på plats
Ger kraftigt stöd vid sträckningar, stukningar 
och svullnad, för vuxna, tonåringar och barn
Bruksanvisning: Läs storleksguiden.  Klipp till 
bandaget till den dubbla längden av den 
drabbade extremiteten och gör två snitt för ett 
tumhål om så behövs.  Dra det över 
extremiteten, och vik tillbaka den resterande 
längden som ett andra skikt. Avfall ska hanteras 
enligt lokala miljörutiner. 
Försiktighetsåtgärder: Använd inte Tubigrip på 
patienter med känd överkänslighet mot 
fiberinnehållet.  Om tillståndet försämras, 
avbryt användningen och rådfråga vårdpersonal. 
Håll bandaget rent. Kassera och byt ut om det är 
nedsmutsat. Om en allvarlig incident med 
koppling till användning av Tubigrip inträffar ska 
detta rapporteras till Mölnlycke Health Care.
Fiberinnehåll: Bomull, elastodien och polyester
Försiktighet: Denna produkt innehåller 
naturgummilatex som kan orsaka allergiska 
reaktioner såsom anafylaktisk chock.

HVendaje tubular elástico
• Fácil aplicación  • No se mueve 
Asegura una sujeción firme para esguinces, 
torceduras e hinchazones en adultos, 
adolescentes y niños. Instrucciones de uso: 
Consulte la guía de medidas.  Corte el vendaje a 
una longitud que sea dos veces la de la 
extremidad afectada; si fuera necesario, realice 
dos cortes para pasar el pulgar.  Coloque el 
vendaje en la extremidad y dóblelo hacia atrás. 
Debe desecharse respetando los 
procedimientos medioambientales locales. 
Precauciones: No utilice Tubigrip en casos de 
hipersensibilidad diagnosticada al contenido de 
la fibra.  Si su estado empeora, deje de utilizarlo 
y consulte a un profesional sanitario. Mantenga 
el vendaje limpio, y deséchelo y sustitúyalo si se 
ensucia.  Cualquier incidente grave que se haya 
producido en relación con el uso de Tubigrip 
debe ser notificado a Mölnlycke Health Care.
Contenido de fibra: algodón, elastodieno y 
poliéster.Precaución: Este producto contiene 
látex de caucho natural que puede provocar 
reacciones alérgicas, incluidos síntomas 
anafilácticos.

Provides firm support for
• Sprains • Strains • Swelling

 
See reverse for size guide 1m / 1.09 yards
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Elasticated tubular support bandage

Elasticated tubular support bandage

Refer to ARS PD-530092 and Master 
Text IFU PD-572948

UElastisch buisverband 
• Gemakkelijk aan te brengen • Blijft zitten 
Biedt een stevige ondersteuning bij verstuikingen, 
verrekkingen en opzwellingen bij volwassenen, 
jongeren en kinderen. Gebruiksaanwijzing: 
Raadpleeg de matengids.  Knip het verband tot 
tweemaal de lengte van de betreffende ledemaat. 
Maak zo nodig 2 insnijdingen voor een duimgat.  Trek 
over de ledemaat en sla vervolgens de achterkant 
dubbel. Afval verwijderen moet gebeuren in 
overeenstemming met de plaatselijke 
milieuprocedures.
Voorzorgsmaatregelen: Tubigrip niet gebruiken bij 
een gekende overgevoeligheid voor de vezelinhoud 
ervan.  Stop met het gebruik en neem contact op met 
een zorgverlener indien uw toestand verslechtert. 
Schoon houden. Indien vervuild, weggooien en het 
verband vervangen.  
Als er een ernstig incident in verband met het gebruik 
van Tubigrip is opgetreden, moet dit worden gemeld 
aan Mölnlycke Health Care.
Vezelinhoud: Katoen, elastodieen en polyester
Let op: Dit product bevat natuurlijk rubberlatex, die 
allergische reacties kan veroorzaken, waaronder 
anafylactische reacties.  

EElastischer Schlauchverband 
• Problemlos zu applizieren  • Verrutscht nicht
Wirksame Stütze bei Verrenkungen, 
Muskelzerrungen und Schwellungen bei 
Erwachsenen, Jugendlichen und Kindern. 
Gebrauchsanweisung: Verwenden Sie zur 
Orientierung die Größentabelle.  Schneiden Sie den 
Verband auf die doppelte Länge der betroffenen 
Gliedmaße zu. Schneiden Sie gegebenenfalls zwei 
Schlitze als Daumenöffnungen hinein.  Ziehen Sie den 
Verband über die Gliedmaße und dann wieder zurück, 
um eine zweite Schicht zu bilden. Die Entsorgung 
sollte gemäß den lokalen Umweltschutzbedingungen 
erfolgen. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: Tubigrip nicht bei 
Patienten mit einer bekannten Allergie auf die 
Faserzusammensetzung verwenden.  Wenn sich Ihr 
Gesundheitszustand verschlechtert, stellen Sie die 
Anwendung ein und lassen Sie sich von einer 
medizinischen Fachperson beraten. Halten Sie den 
Verband sauber. Entsorgen Sie ihn bei Verunreinigung 
und ersetzen Sie ihn durch einen neuen. Falls ein 
schwerwiegender Vorfall im Zusammenhang mit 
Tubigrip aufgetreten ist, melden Sie dies an 
Mölnlycke Health Care. Faserzusammensetzung: 
Baumwolle, Elastodien und Polyester. 
Achtung: Dieses Produkt enthält Latex aus 
Naturkautschuk, wodurch allergische Reaktionen, 
einschließlich anaphylaktischer Reaktionen, 
hervorgerufen werden können. 
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Keep dry
Conserver au sec


